In absence of requisite documents, NEGDCL/ PMC reserves the right to reject the bid 
without making any reference to the bidder. 

9.0 TENDER PROCESSING FEE & BID SECURITY 

9.1 TENDER PROCESSING FEE 

9.1.1 Non- refundable tender processing fee of INR 9500/- (Indian Rupees Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred only) related to e-procurement shall be paid through e-procurement portal: 

Method of paying online tender processing fee: 

9.1.2 Option 1: Internet banking through State Bank of India (SBI) or any other Banks listed at 
State Bank Multi Option Payment System (SBMOPS) on http://assamtenders.gov.in

[...]

2006 or registered as N.S.I.C shall be exempted from submission of Tender Processing 
Fee. Such bidders must furnish valid document i.e., valid on the date of bid submission date 
along with bid to avail the exemption. 

9.2 BID SECURITY 

9.2.1 Bid must be accompanied by a bid security amount of INR 9,57,000/- (Indian Rupees Nine 
Lakhs Fifty seven Thousand only) 

9.2.2 EMD/ Bid Security may be paid online through e-procurement portal: 

Method of paying online EMD/ Bid Security are as follows: 

9.2.3 Option 1: Internet banking through State Bank of India (SBI) or any other Banks listed at 
State Bank Multi Option Payment System (SBMOPS) on http://assamtenders.gov.in